## **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Stockton Unified School District 55 South Lincoln Street Stockton, California 95203 (209) 933-7070

Date: June 11, 2024 Public Session: 4:00 p.m.
Room: Board Room

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

GOVERNING BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC HEARING PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA EDUCATION CODE SECTION 56205(b)

Public Hearing for the 2024-2025 Local Plan (Annual Service Plan and Annual Budget Plan) for Stockton Unified School District Special Education Local Plan Area

The 2024-2025 Local Plan (Annual Service Plan and Annual Budget Plan) may be inspected at:

Stockton Unified School District SELPA Office 1800 S. Sutter Street Stockton, CA 95206

After the Public Hearing, the Governing Board will adopt the 2024-2025 Local Plan (Annual Service Plan and Annual Budget Plan) for the Stockton Unified School District Special Education Local Plan Area.

For additional information, please contact Ms. Stephanie Reeves, Executive Director, Special Education/SELPA at (209) 933-7120 ext. 2578.

Dated: May 23, 2024 Posted: 4:30 p.m. Stockton, California